co‘DENTIAL RECORD SHEET .

REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

paTE 8/28/87

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME ROBERT R POMERQY NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

oorzss_

CITY RULESS STATE TX ZIP CODE 76040
DATE OF BIRTH 6/5/28 (This is important and éhould be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 59 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION PROTESTANT NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION PROFFESIONAL SCQOUTER

EDUCATION _ 3 YEARS AT RICKER COLLEGE PSYCHOLOGY-SOCIQOLOGY NO DEGREE

WEIGHT 187 HEIGHT 5'g" RACE WHITE

COLOR OF HAIR RROWN COLOR OF EYES

JUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE MARRIED CHILDREN
er, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE -

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # ciTy STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
50254 EULESS TX SA 5/85 8/87

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

e S KNV

%PR 14 ‘38 Signed
10SEPH L. ANGLIM
Council

RS-509 ‘ P
A/1A/83=n2h

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

i

Irving, Texas 75013-2079

$313 PPN . -

D R T
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 1“73013-2079

June 11, 19390

CONFITE NTTAL

MEMO TQ FTLE QF ROB PCMEROY

SUBJECT: SEXUAL MOLESTATION REFORT
From: Elwanda Edwards

To: Paul Ermnst

spoke wi (His phene number is

) repore that Bob Pomeroy sexually molested
im 10 years ago while he was a Scout in the Coastal Empire Council.
The purpose of thone call was to find out if Mr. Pomeroy was still
employed by the . He requested that this matter be handled with confidence.

orter speaking with Joe Anglinm, I spoke with [ MB 1 toid nin that we.
Pomeroy no longer works at the BSA. His employment ended two to three vears ago
after a similar report was filed to the BSA. I also told him that Mr. Pemerc
cannot register in the BSA again and will not be allowed in the organization as
an employee or volunteer.

I also gave_our address and told him that if he wanted to write the
BSA about this matter, we will see that his letter is kept in Mr. Pemercy’s file.

sd

CONF013745



STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

(For use only to document visit)

September 22, 1987

Memorandum to the Confidential File:

Today in Savannah, Georgia, I met privately witb_

former Scout in the BSA council headquartered here. The meeting

was arranged by Council President J. Stephen Lewis who is an
Atcorney st Law with Beckman & Levic, NN :-
Savannah. 1s now 22 years of age and preparing to enter

sraduace school ¢ (NN i~

-described his three—year relationship with Robert R.
Pomeroy who was at that time Scout executive of the council here.
The relationship began when -was about eleven and continued
until he was fourteen. It ended when Pomeroy moved away, which
was approximately seven years ago.

According t:o_, he was given special attention and

periodically would be invited to share the same tent with Pomerov
on camping trips and at oucdoor events. Over time thers was
increasing physical contact such as hugging and stroking, and
eventually Pomeroy would massage the boys's genitalia. After
masturbating for the boy, Pomeroy would then do the same himself.
There was never any oral copulatiom.

-stated that Mr. Pomerov gave special attention to about
five other boys, but he could not be sure that they had similar
experiences, except for ome incident. One of the boys came to
nim in tears while at camp and described a similar experience
with Pomeroy.

-stated that this three-year relationship "messed up his
L1ife'" and that he 1is currently undergoing counseling. Based on
our frank discussion and from my observation, I believe

is telling the truth. I asked for a signed state-
zment and he is giving this cons} 1
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WATS CALL FQgRM

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # . S5 2 PHONE NO:

CALLER: /@,/7—- @: POSITION: 2 £,

" TYPE OF PROBLEM
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SCOUTING ' 80YS' LIFE
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED
COUNCIL # A PHONE NO:

CALLER: R POSITION:

TYPE OF PROBLEM | R
REGISTRAT LON VETERANS EXPLORING R

SCOUTING ' BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #
Fe. oz Fomsfoy
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Nationzal Offica
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Watnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038-3086
Teleohone:

August 27, 1987

Dear /4f£5:7(i{

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with Boy Scouts

A program ‘or Cub Scauts. Soy Scouts, ang Zxciorers

of America should be revoked. We are therefore compelled to request thet you

sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a national council review
commi ttee, please write to me within 30 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a B8SA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

/7 J.
,-7/,/9’/7-77#&
Ben H. Laove
Chief Scout Executive

4066¢c
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL "
INFORMATION

*;.afv T \

mame v ruls Ropcsxt R. Pomercv

PREFIRRED UK OF XAME:

. WCKRAME: Bob

- DATE OF BNTH: 6/5/28 RN 5t gn voarr: 137 ‘

o e v l
E RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE: D
STy [

(e

gz SAATTAL STATUS: ){

e I

BIATN CATYES OF CHILDAEN:

£
i
'

TS

By

mumu SPOKEN ANC WRITTENR FLUENTLY:

" MILUTARY EXPERIENCE:

smancu [JSMC “wmmk  T/Sot. 5 vears

‘

-v:eﬁfzmxmr*@s

5!’

i

erience as .
olunteer Leader -Nat'l Cap. SM & ASM ’Sl—-'54 :
~Lincoln Tr. & U. S. Grant Dist. Comm. SM & Dist. Chrmm. '55-'59
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, . — - B - S
& SERVICE RECORD
-aov SCTUTS OF AMERICA PERSONNEL DIYISIO:
7 wammrne:  RODert R. Pomeroy
EL HAME AMD LOCATION OF COLLEGE/TECH SCHOOL 0. OF TRE. | D aec Ao
%i, Rickar Cnllegae 3 Psychology~Sociology no deg:
PAEYIOUS THPLOYMENT F181.0 TYPE OF POTION MELD o TO
L1d Care Institution ’ Superiztandent 1/53 5/57
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING COURSES ATTENDILD YHAR AL TRAIMING ATTENOED YEAK
Course Mrector NEIL II 1978
7?_‘. SCOUT DXPERTENCE CXPERNNCE AS A YOLUNTEER LEAOTN
%—:_um HIGHEST RANK [--F _~'§ POBITION TEARS
L Eagle Hampton. Mass ASM 146147
¥ . Katahdin, Me. SM 47150
= = PROVTTHONAL MOVICT M THE BOY IOOUTS OF aMEmICA (See raverse for vol. ldr EXD. )
g ~  DATE LOCATION POTION SALARY ASS
§jl/59-10’15/65 Houston, Tex. ADSE, DSE $4500-6792
10/15/65-7/1/68 Highland Pk. & Eais‘a* U] Dir. Soec. Proj. ASE [3$7800-3100
2/1/68 NC-Harlingen, Tex. Dir. Migrant Pro. $10, 8300-12.600
B/16/71 NC-Paraprofessional Personnel! Rural Parapro. Ex. $14,600~17,000
§Ll/73 NC-Iocal Cncl. Fin. Div. Mgr. Spec. Fund 318,000
2/1/74-8/1/76 NC-Southeast Region Field Rep. $18,000-22,095
B/1/76 Savamah, Ga. SE $22,090 7
5/1/78 cavannan, Ga. SE $22,973.60 7
§1_1[1/79 Savannah, Ga. TSE 323,500 7
"[1_5/79 Savannah, Ga. SE $25,270.90 7
§: 10715779 Nationmal Council $25.270
;{dl/SO National Council : 26,700
¥10/1/80 NC-Personnel Admin. Div. Dixr., NESA, Dir, Prof 29,700 29
= Selection
*19/1/81 NC-Personnel Admin. Div. Dir., NESA, Dir, Prof,
Selection 33,000 29
r10/1/82 Nc"?""SDnﬁo7 Adms - Dir. ) NESA, Dir. Pl‘of".
B - G Selection 36.630 20
§‘10/1/83 NC-Personnel Administration Dir., NESA, Dir. Prof.
g Selection $40,295 30
£ 10/1/84 | NC-Porsonne] Administrarion Dir., NESA-Dir., Prof,
L | Selecrion 44325 30
' 4/1/85 NC-Personnel Administration Director, Prof. Selection/ $44,325 28
i dvisor Nat'l Court of Somor
®_POMEROY, ROBERT RUSSELL 215 "0.20.528 1 maeT:
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- —
{ SERYICT RECORD

BOY SCCUTS OF AMERICA PERSONNEL DIVISION
> wamamruu: RODert R. Pomeroy
% . MAME AMO LOCATION OF COUZOEL/TECH. SCHOOL 0, OF TRE, Mmi MAJOR
kS Ricker Cnllsega 3 Pqychologv-Seociology no degr
‘; MAYIOUS EMPCOYMENT FIELD TYPR OF POSITION NELD FRON ™
%Child Care Imstitution Quperintendent 1/53 5/57
; PROFESSIONAL TRAINING COURSES ATTENDED TRAR PROF AL TRAINING ATTENOLD TEAR
+__ Course Director NEL LI 1978
-5‘ SCOUT IXPERIENCE DXPERIENCE AS A YOLUNTEER LEADER
:-; YRARS HIEIMEST RANK COUNCH, POSITION TEARS
6 Eagle Hampton, Mass ASM 46147
Z | Katahdin, Me. SM '47-'50
= = [rorrssions sovict M T sov scouTs of smenca_ (see reverse for vol. 1dr, exp. )
r'~_ DATE LocATION rosITION saLaRY cLass
%{1/5 9-10/15/65 Houston, Tex. , ..\ ADSE, DSE 345006792 i
10/15/65-7/1/68 Highland Pk. & EJdison, Ne g:-{ Dir. Spec. Proi. ASE | $7800-9100 |
F/1/68 NC-Harlingen, Tex. Dir. Migrant Pro. 310,800-12,600
2/16/71 NC-Paraprofessional Personnel| Rural Parapro. Fx. $14,5600-17, 000
B/1/73 NC-Local Cncl. Fin. Div. Mgr. Spec. Furd 318,000
2/1/74-8/1/76 NC-Southeast Region Field Rep. $18,000-22, 095
B8/1/76 Savammah, Ga. SE 322090 7
/178 Savannah, Ga. Sk 322,973.60 7 |
“1/1/79 | Savannah, Ga. SE $23,500 7 3
2 2/15/79 Savannah, Ga. SE $25,270.90 A |
< TI07 157791 National Council $25,270 |
4/1/80 National Council 26,700
:10/1/80 | NC-Personnel Admin. Div. Dir., NESA, Dir, Prof 29.700 29 i
i Selection j
LQ/ 1/81 NC-Personnel Admin. Div. Dir. NESA, Dir, Prof 1}
Selection 33,000 29 ‘
"10/1/82 | NC-Persanngl suw: o4 Dir., NESA, Dir. Prof

—— ‘—'-m’;:Bla - od ¥ i
. Selection 36.630 2¢Q
#10/1/83 | NC-Personnel Administration Dir., NESA, Dir. Prof.
¥ Selection $40,295 30
2 10/1/84 ! NC-Persannel Adminierratian Dir., NESA-Dir., Prof,
’ | Selection 344,325 30
4/1/85 | NC-Persomnel Administration Director, Prof. Selection/ $44,325 29 ‘
| Advisor Nat'l Court of Honor ‘3

: |
»_POMEROY, ROBERT RUSSELL 915 | mosesermer
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PEASCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION

T AU Rot~== R. Pomerov
PAEFERRED USE OF NAME:

NICKNAME: 20D

[ _ameorwmme  5/5/9 wesawt. 51 QN voanr 187 ;
T SOCIAL BECURITY NUNSER:

L RELIGICUS PREFERENCE: i)

MARITAL STATUS: i l

HNTH QATES OF CHILDRENM:

J>£

e b

RESUME MCTURE

——3—1 3 1 1 ___f

LANGUAGES SPOKEN AND WRITTEN FLUENTLY: !

MILITARY EXPENIENCE: |

sanch [JSMC  mawx  T/Sot. 5 vears |

e

.,.1’—;5 R
\

+Experience as
+Volunteer Leader -Nat'l Cap. SM & ASM '51-'54 ’
B -Lincoln Tr. & U. S. Grant Dist. Comm. SM & Dist. Chrmm. '55-'59
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A pregram ‘or Cuo Scouts. 3oy Sczuis. anc Sxclorers

Maticnel Giiice
BOY SCCOUTS OF AMERICA

1328 Walngt Hiil Lane, [rving, Texas 73038-3086
Teieghone]]

SCOQUTING/USA
August 27, 1987

Dear /ff£;%(:{

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with 8ov Scouts
of America should be revoked. We are therefore compelled to request that you
sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a national council review
committee, please write to me within 30 days of the date of this letter,

explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincarely yours,

Z )0

¢

8en H. Love
Chief Scout Executive

4Q865¢
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